

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 7067 of 2005

Charusila Trust, Deoghar Petitioner
-V e r s u s-
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... Respondents.

With
W.P.(C) No. 3637 of 2005

Sri sri Balananda Trust, Deoghar Petitioner
-V e r s u s-
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... Respondents.

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH.

For the Petitioner : - Mr. Rohit Roy
For the Respondents : - JC to SC(L&C)
...

06/14.08.2012 As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 3rd of September, 2012 in order to enable him to obtain instruction, as according to the petitioner, the concerning issues are pending before the Kolkata High Court where certain interim order has also been passed.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

Kamlesh/