

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.7067 of 2005

With

W.P. (C) No. 3637 of 2005

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

(Through: Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey, AC to SC (L & C)-II

12/ 03.12.2020 In view of outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic, case has been taken up through Video Conferencing. Concerned lawyers have no objection with regard to the proceeding, which has been held through Video Conferencing today at 10:30 A.M. onwards. They have no complaint in respect to the audio and video clarity and quality.

Mr. Rohit Roy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that concerning issues are pending before the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court by way of GA No.3665/2005 and CS No. 2214/1987 and in order to ascertain current development and status of the aforesaid cases, he seeks sometime.

Prayer is allowed.

Put up these cases after six weeks'.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Punit/