

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P. (C) No. 7067 of 2005

.....

Charusila Trust, Deoghar			Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Others			Respondents

WITH
W.P. (C) No. 3637 of 2005

.....

Sri Sri Balananda Trust, Deoghar			Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Others			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

.....

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate.
For the Respondent/State	: Mr. P.C. Roy, S.C. (L&C)-I.
For the Jharkhand Rajya	
Hindu Dharmik Nyas Parishad	: Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate.

.....

15/29.09.2021.

As prayed by the parties, put up these cases after Durga Puja
Vacation.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sunil/-